A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER ADVANCE THE SUMS ALLOWED BY LAW FROM THE PROCEEDS OF TAX LEVIES IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE CITY OF BRECKSVILLE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 321.34 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Section 321.34 of the Ohio Revised Code provides that any and all tax revenue and the payment of special assessments held in the County Treasury to the account of the City of Brecksville, and lawfully applicable to the purposes of the current fiscal year may be drawn upon by request.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Brecksville, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 321.34 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Fiscal Officer of Cuyahoga County be and is hereby requested to draw warrants in the maximum sum allowed by law, and the Treasurer of Cuyahoga County be and is hereby requested to pay to the City of Brecksville any and all tax revenue and payments of special assessments in the County Treasury to the account of the City of Brecksville and lawfully applicable to the purposes of the fiscal year 2024, including, but not limited to the following Special Assessment Accounts:

M111701	Property Maintenance
M521731D	Sanitary Sewer
M301702	Access Road
M541701	Storm Sewer
M521731C	Sanitary Sewer
M911715	SID Storm Sewer
M911715A	SID Spec Ener
0100001	Breck – SHW R&D
0100003	Breck – VA II NR
0100005	Breck – VA PH III
0100007	Breck – Mixed Use

SECTION 2. The Clerk of Council be and is hereby authorized and directed to furnish a copy of this Resolution to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer.

SECTION 3. The Council declares this Resolution to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare, the reason for the emergency relates to the daily operation of a municipal department, therefore, said Resolution shall be in full force and

effect immediately upon its adoption by this Council and approval by the Mayor,
otherwise, from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	September 17, 2024	
APPROVED:	September 17, 2024	
N	MAYOR	CLERK OF COUNCIL